

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

J

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE	22
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ElCo Nechanical Contr PO BOX 349 Chas, w 25322

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION **HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK** RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143

558-2487

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 07/18/2010. 31D OPENING DATE: 08/24/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL ADMINISTRATION, IS SOL|ICITING BIDS FOR A ROOFTOP MOUNTED HEATING UNIT PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. 2010 AUG 24 - AHT11: 59 المتنا والمارك فالم 1001 LS 981-47 SEE PAGE 10 HEATING UNIT MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 08/04/2010 AT 10:00 AM AT 97 INDEPENDENT AVENUE, NITRO, WV 25143. INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT I DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATOR FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

5-0534807

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2010

-346-0546

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODERA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA05

ADDRI	ESS CORRES	PONDENC	E TO ATTE	NTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

SH H P

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143

558-2487

<u> </u>					(1999)			
DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/	2010	**************************************						
BID OPENING DATE		08/24/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1		1 (DIVISION AND T	l .	ICY	
	I .				SPONSIBILITY FOR	ľ	~	
	1				E PRE-BID ATTENI	1	IN	
					HAT ALL POTENTIAND FAX NUMBER.	T PIDDEKS IN	CLUDE	
			ADDIL -	00 A	RD TAX NONDERT			
	ALL POT	TENTIA	L BIDD	ERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIC	R-TO	
					THE PRE-BID. BI	1	RIVE	
	1				DISMISSAL OF TH			
	1	- 1	1		WILL BE PERMIT	1		
					ER CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING AN			
					T BE PERMITTED T		IANI	; ;
	ATTENDA			,_				
	ľ	- 1			ST BE SUBMITTED			
					EST VIRGINIA PUR	I .		
			1		S SHOWN AT THE T 5, OR VIA E-MAIL	l .	rų,	1
	•	1	1		. DEADLINE FOR	1	L	:
	•		1	- 1	O AT THE CLOSE C	1		
	TECHNIC	AL QU	ESTION	S RE	CEIVED, IF ANY,	WILL BE ADDR	ESSED	1
	BY ADDE	MUDN	AFTER	THE	DEADLINE.			
	TUE MON	EL ZDD	AND (CD	ECTE	ICATIONS NAMED H	EDETM ECTABI	TCU	:
					F QUALITY ONLY A	l .	1311	11.56
					PREFERENCE OR FA			
					NDOR. VENDORS W	i .	NG	
					TATE AND INCLUDE			
					CATIONS. FAILUR TERNATES MAY BE			
					THE STATE RESER	1	т	
:					ARITIES IN BIDS	Į.		
	IN ACCO	RDANCE	E WITH	SEC	TION 148-1-4(F)	OF THE WEST		
j	VIRGINI	A LEG	[SLAT I	VE R	ULES AND REGULAT	IONS.		
				ĺ				
 		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

TITLE

FEIN



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

3FQ:1	NUME	3ER			 ::
	ΑB	CA	0	5	

P	AGE		
		z	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV

25143

558-2487

								-	
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/ 3ID OPENING DATE		20 (2)	/2010						
		_08/24/		CAT.	Biocomorphic Company		OPENING TI	ME O	L:30PM
LINE	QL	IANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM N	NUMBER	UNITPRI	JE	AMOUNT
	EXHIB WEST TION REQUI SUBMI THE B MUST OF TH CLE 1 TO SU THE B NOTIC WITHI	VIRGINIFOR A FRES EACT AT THE ID. THE BE SIGN E VENDOD, CHAPBMIT THID SHALE TO PROCEIVED.	A COD UBLIC H VEN E SAM ENCL ED AN R'S C TER 2 E SIG L RES OCEED LENDA	E 21- IMPR DOR T E TIM OSED D SUB OMPLI OF NED D JLT I C TH C CAY	1D-5 PROOVEMENT HAT SUBME AN AFF DRUG-FREE MITTED WANCE WIT THE WEST RUG-FREE N DISQUA IS CONTR S AFTER THERWISE	OVIDES THE CONSTRUCT OF WORKPLATTHE THE PRESENTE OF THE NOTING SPECIFI	AT: ANY SOTION CONTROPORTION CONTROPORTION CONFIDATE OF SUCHOLOGICAL CODE. FAIL CE AFFIDAVION OF SUCHOLOGICAL CODE. TO PROCEED, THE FULL ERED NOTICE	LICITA- ACT WORK TO CE WIT VIT DENCE F ARTI- ILURE IT WITH BID. RMED	
	PROCE CANCE RIGHT NOTICI SUPPL	ED. LLATION TO CAN E TO TH IED ARE THE SPE	: THE CEL THE E VENI OF AN	DIRI	ECTOR OF ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	PURCHAS IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR	ING RESERVE ELY UPON WE OR WORKMANS DO NOT CON	S THE	
	THE H: RATES TO WES WAGE F ARBITF INTERE REQUIF	IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG RATES A RATION: EST FOR RED BY	F THE ABLISH INIA C PPLY T ANY PAYME STATE	U.S. IED FO CODE 2 O THI REFER NTS I LAW)	DEPARTM DR KANAW 21-5A, E IS PROJE RENCES MA DUE (EXCI CONTAIN	ENT OF L HA COUNT T, SEQ. CT) ADE TO A EPT FOR ED IN TH	ACTOR SHALL ABOR MINIMU Y, PURSUANT (PREVAILING RBITRATION ANY INTERES IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUME	M WAGE OR T	
				Secreta	DOC NOT TON	TERMS AND CON	Detroue		***************************************
IGNATURE				SEEMEN	LINDE DIVE FUR	TELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE	
ITLE									
I LC		FEI	EN.				ı		



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA05

P	AGE
	4

ADDRESS CORR	こくりへいりにんうとご	
	COLCIANCE	TO ALLENHON UP.
t t		

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ı	RFO	Q COPY	
	TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143 558-2487

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/18/2010		·		
3ID OPENING DATE:	08/24/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NITITY LIOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
•	NO NO			
PERTAI	NING TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
HODKED	iot coupellos Trou	VENDOD TO BEOM	TOTO TO DOCUTE	
1	, ,	VENDOR IS REQU		
A CERI	IFICATE FRUM WUR	KERS, CUMPENSAII	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL DE	THE TITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
i	S CONTRACT:			
(XX)	NSURANCE: SUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA	LL FURNISH PROOF	
	1 1	LIABILITY INSURA		
	1 1	UNLESS OTHERWIS		
	1 1	MINIMUM AMOUNT	DF INSURANCE	
CUVERA	GE REQUIRED IS \$	250,000.		
() B	HITI DERG RICK ING	URANCE: SUCCESS	FILL VENDOR SHALL	
		ERS RISK - ALL R		
1	f i 1	% OF THE AMOUNT	•	
				i !
	, , ,	ENT (5%) OF THE		
1	1 1 1	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
f f	1 1 1	D AS A BID BOND.		i •
			E BOND AND LABOR/	1
	, , ,	OF THE AMOUNT OF A		
l l		CREDIT, OR BOND		
			D BUSINESS IN THE	,
	1 1 1	. A LETTER OF C		
		ONLY BE ALLOWED		: :
1		NAL OR BUSINESS	,	
1	1 [THE 5% BID BOND	, PERFORMANCE	- 20
BOND,	OR LABOR AND MAT	ERIAL BOND.		
(VV) H	ATHTENANCE BOND.	A THE COLVERN	MAINTENANCE BOND	
		YSTEM WILL BE A		į
	CCESSFUL VENDOR.	ICILII HILL DL M	zegozneneni ot	
				1
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS IDATE	

FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	PAC	ЭE :
		_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MODZEK

TITLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143 558-2487

DATE PRINTE	D	TE	RMS OF SAI	L E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/2	2010						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/24/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME 0:	l:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	LIOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
R	2EV. 1	1/00					
E	XHIBI	т 7					
	OMEST:		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN P	UBLIC WORKS	
S A P I M S G I P D T	EQ., ILTERATED IC NOT THE LASS, NADD: OR USE OMEST:	EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU DDUCT	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P .ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE	ACT FR, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF , GLA SS TH	PROVEMENT OR MA E COST IS MORE NLY, WHERE THE HERE MORE THAN E STATE WILL AC TS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR EQ	, RECONSTRUCTION, INTENANCE OF THAN \$50,000 AND, COST OF STEEL IS 10,000 POUNDS OF CEPT ONLY ALUMINUM THE UNITED STATES. UIPMENT PURCHASED HALL BE MADE OF ESS THAN 10,000	
A T 2 P P L D	CCEPTE O BE L O% OR RODUCT RODUCT ABOR S EPARTM NLY IF	DONLINREAS MORE IS. I IS TO SURPLU IENT O TOME	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A DR, F PRODU	OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRI N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, (D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE	N A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
P.	ROVISI	ONS,	THE S	PENDI HERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	

FEIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

ABCA05

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143

558~2487

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE VENDOR

DATE PR	INTED	TERMS OF	SALE	ŞHIP	VíA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
	3/2010						
BID OPENING DAT	E: 0	8/24/201	0		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TTY UOI	, CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THAN TH OFFICE REDUCTI ALL VEN SUPPLYI	E LOWEST MAY REQUION IN THI DORS MUS NG FOREI	BID DO EST, IN LOWES INDIC	MESTIC PR WRITING, T BID FOR	RODUCTS, A REEV R SUCH DO HEIR BID	NABLE AND LOWE THE SPENDING ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUC IF THEY ARE TEEL.	
	1	9	ANCE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT (OF CONSTRUCTIO	N
	TO ABID	E BY THE	FOLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN 1	AALL BE REQUIR ISSUING AGENCIES:	ED
	AND A L AND SPE AND LIS PURCHAS SEND A L	IST OF AL CIFICATIO T SHALL E ING DIVIS	L PART ONS FOR SE FORW SION. THE ADD	IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO	HAVE PRO ECT. THE THE BUYE TECT/ENG	ARE THE ADDEND DCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STAT GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	S E
	INTERESTOPENING BUYER WITTOPENING	TED PARTI DATE. A ITHIN FOU DATE.	ES AND NY ADD RTEEN	ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, E ULD BE R PRIOR T	XTEND THE BID ECCIVED BY THE O THE BID	E
	(3) ALI BIDDERS DIVISION	AND SU	BMITTE SAME	D TO TH	E STATE AND REG	NOWLEDGED BY A PURCHASING ULATIONS	ALL
SIGNATURE			ee.de)	CHOCOLOGE FOR H	TELEPHONE		ATE
				•	<u>-</u>		
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA05

PA	GE∵∵
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

25143

SH-P P TO

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV

558-2487

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/2010						
3ID OPENING DATE:	08/24/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QL	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THAT	APPLY	TO	THE	DRIGINAL BIDDIN	G DOCUMENT	
SHALL	ALSO A			ADDENDUM DOCUME		
				N ADDENDUM THAT		THE
SOLE	PURPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR	
DATE.						
	11/0/			•		
REV.	11/96					
EXHIB	IT 10					
ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		
				ECEIPT OF THE FO		D i
				ADE THE NECESSAR /OR SPECIFICATIO		
, MY PK	UPUSAL	PLAN	S AND	JUR SPECIFICATIO	N, EIG.	
ADDEN	DUM NOS					
	 A.	1 1	. ، ،	20		
NO. 1	3/.	5/!?	$$ \mathcal{W}	ill.		
NO. 2	•	• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •	•	
NO 7				•		
NO. 3	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •		
NO. 4	•				,	
	Ĭ					
NO. 5	•			• • • •		
				•		
I UND	ERSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF T	TH
ADDEN	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
VENDO	D MIICT	CLEAD		DERSTAND THAT AN	V VERRAI	
				ASSUMED TO BE M		
				ETWEEN VENDOR'S		
				L IS NOT BINDING		
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		ATE



VERDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA05

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

P

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION **HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK** RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143

558-2487

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/ BID OPENING DATE:		′2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SPECIFICATIO		ac Contractors co	IS BINDING. GNATURE MPANY	
	REV. 11/96	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	PERSONS DESI STATE MUST B LICENSING BO LICENSE. AP MADE BY CONT CAPITOL COMP	A STATE CORING TO PE LICENSED ARD IS EMPPLICATIONS ACTING THE	DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN . THE WEST VIRG OWERED TO ISSUE	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR	
		BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTI		
	BIDDER TO CO CONTRACTORS		ELCO MECHA	vicai Contractor	S
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	WY.00208	7	
		R CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIOF	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	JFEI	IN .			



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABCA05

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK þ RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143 558-2487

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA	F.(Э.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/									
BID OPENING DATE:		08/24/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	นทก	PRICE	AMOUNT
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000								
	A PURC	NVCE U	DDED/	CUNTD	ACT				
	A TURC	HASE U	KDEK/	CONTR	ACI				
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
								•	
					E CODE, F				:S
	1	t t	- 1		HE INFORM	1			
	ŧ	-		-	TION" ISS UTHORITY	1		HASING	
	PROCUR		INE S	ULE A	UINUKIII	GUAEKNI	NG 1012		
	, KOOOK								
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MANU	ALS, OR	
			-		AL OR WRI	-			1
1				1	ION PROVI	ì			
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAF	H IS VO	ID AND D	F NO	
	EFFECT	•							
.	BANKRUI	TCY:	IN T	IF FV	ENT THE V	FNDOR/C	ONTRACTO	R FILES	j
					ION, THE				
ļ	CONTRA	CT NUL	AND	VOID	, AND TER	MINATE	SUCH CON	TRACT	
	WITHOU	T FURT	IER OF	RDER.					
	0EV E	(2000							a and a second
	REV. 5	2009	1						
				-	-				
			ļ	NO	ΓICE				
						[
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTED	TO:			
	חר	DADTME	NT OF	. ADM	INISTRATI	ON			
]		IRCHAS				ווט			
		ILDING			,				
				ON S	TREET, EA	ST	-		
	CH	IARLES	ΓΟΝ, W	IV 2	305-0130				
								1	
]-	THE RIT	แเกนว (ם רטי	ITATN	THIS INF	DRMATION	J NN TH⊏	EACE DE	
	···· ··· ···	, 31100		1071	11170 741	01/11/41 1 101	T UIT THE	TAGE OF	
CNATIBE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS	lnare	
GNATURE	· 					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TLE		FEII	N.				ADDI	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

ABCA05

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL
COMMISSION

HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK
RIVER ROAD
NITRO, WV

25143

558-2487

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/18/									
BID OPENING DATE:		08/24/	2010		•	BID	OPENING T.	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PE	IICE	AMOUNT
	THE EN	VÉLOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NO	F BE CON	SIDERED:		
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				SHELLY	/ MURRAY			
	REQ. N	0.:		,	ABCAO	j			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		08/24/	2010	TO THE PARTY OF TH		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 F	M			j.
					UMBER IN NG YOUR I 304 31	ID:	IS NECESS	SARY	
	PLEASE CONCERI						CONTACT ASHUDATI	d 	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	ABC	A05 ****	TOTAL:	\$48,886.00
l				SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	NDITIONS		
IGNATURE	<u>ananan'i anangsani i Tir</u>	<u>in compression de la Cilia.</u>	<u>annocamoromogaĵio</u>	vireur vizioni di di di		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TI =			***			<u> </u>	· · ·		
ITLE		FE	1N				ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration Rooftop Mounted Heating Unit Requisition Number: ABCA05

Purpose:

The Acquisition and Contract Administration Section of the Purchasing Division "State" on behalf of WV Alcohol Beverage Control Administration (ABCA or Owner), is soliciting a Request for Quotation (RFQ) from qualified firms to provide a rooftop mounted heating unit as per the Scope of Work.

Location:

ABCA Warehouse is located at 97 Independent Ave, Nitro WV 25143

SPECIFICATIONS:

Background: The West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Commission (the "Commission") is in need to replace an antiquated rooftop heating unit at its warehouse location. The Commission is requesting qualified vendors to provide the following:

Scope of Work:

Provide one rooftop mounted and make up air unit Reznor model RPDBL1000 brand or equal as per the following specifications: This should including all materials, labor, and delivery to specified location. Installation as recommended by the manufacturer, Removal and disposal of existing unit as per W.V.D.E.P requirements.

 A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be set up at the location to confirm existing structural conditions, electrical service and plumbing to meet the requirements of this specified RFQ and to satisfy any question.

2. Qualified vendor shall furnish the necessary labor and materials, crane service and equipment to remove the existing roof top unit

from the premises.

3. qualified vendor shall dispose of the trash and all construction debris in accordance to the current W.V. D.E.P requirements

4. The new rooftop unit shall include RC4 remote console, AGU two stage thermostat, option AR 18 outside air hood and AH2 intermittent spark ignition.

The qualified Vendor shall mount the remote console and thermostat for the rooftop unit in an area where inventory traffic will

not damage the console.

 Vendor shall furnish all necessary conduits and wiring from the rooftop unit to the console and thermostat, thermostat and console location shall be coordinated with the Commission designee.

7. Qualified vendor shall furnish and install all electrical disconnects on the rooftop unit, furnish and install electrical conduit wiring and related materials to provide electrical service to the rooftop unit.

8. Electrical work shall be performed in strict conformance to the National Electrical Code.

9. Equipment Specification:

Heating Input BTUH 1,000,000 Thermal Output BTUH 800,000 Air Volume CFM 7400-20,000 Control Amps (24 Volts) 3.8 Voltage 460/3/60 Gas Entry 1-1/4 Unit Weight Aprox 2,400 Lbs Motor 20 HP

10. Qualified vendor will Warrant all parts, labor and materials against defect or failure for 12 months period at the time of start up. The Vendor shall make all repairs and replace failed parts at his expense during the 12 month warranty period of the installation.

11 Qualified Vendor shall quote on a roof top mounted heating and make up air unit package. This unit shall be the RPDBL series designed for 80% thermal efficiency with power-vented arranged for roof or slab mounting.

12. The Unit is to be arranged for field duct connection with downplenum supply connection at discharge and bottom inlet

connection.

13. The Unit is to include blowers, drip-proof blower motor and adjustable belt drives, filter racks with 2" pleated filters factory installed.

14. The unit shall include all required controls, dampers and inlets to provide air control cycle 100% outside air inlets and 100% return air inlets with dampers, modulating damper motors and potentiometers with full cabinet insulation.

- 15. The unit shall be equipped for use with gas, natural gas 460/3 supply voltage, 24 volt control transformers, automatic power venters, motor starters, intermittent spark pilots, two stage gas control system. Manifold arrangement to meet (FM) The gas furnace shall contain a heat exchanger of aluminized steel and an aluminized steel drip pan.
- 16. The following accessories shall be provided:
 - a) Air proving switch
 - b) Fire stat
 - c) Freeze stat
 - d) Remote console with required lights and switches
 - e) High and/or low gas pressure switches
 - f) Outside air screened hood with moisture-eliminating louvers

g) Down turn plenum

- 17. All gas-fired packaged heating equipment must bear the C.S.A label.
- 18. Qualified Vendor shall furnish and install all from the existing gas pipe into the new rooftop unit. The gas piping shall be scheduled 40 pipe malleable black tread joint fitted. Piping exposed to the outdoors shall be painted with oil based paint.

- 19. Piping hangers and supports shall be of sufficient strength to support the piping and shall be constructed of compatible piping materials. Piping shall be supported at required intervals
- 20. Manual shut off valves shall be labeled for fuel gas service and compatible with the gas piping served. Manual shut off valve shall be installed within 6 feet of the rooftop unit upstream of the union connection.
- 21. The fuel gas piping system shall be purged prior to placing in service. The piping shall not be purged into the combustion chamber of the rooftop unit.
- 22. Qualified Vendor shall perform start up on the roof top unit upon completion and in the presence of the manufactures representative. The Start up shall be in accordance to manufacturer recommendation and shall include testing and verification of limit switch operation and other safety controls.
- 23. Qualified Vendor during initial installation or repairs (covered under the 12 Month warranty period) shall not damage the roof or rooftop. If any damage occurs resulting from the contractor's action, the contractor shall accept all responsibility and pay all cost to repair and /or replace the roof and rooftop and return said roof and rooftop to its original condition prior to contractor's damage.
- 24. Vendor will take all necessary and reasonable steps to insure that the existing roof and rooftop warranty supplied by the roofers are not adversely affected or voided by contractor's action, if so the contractor (vendor) accepts all responsibility for the remainder of the roof and rooftop warranty.
- 25. Labor costs are to be at prevailing wages.

Time Frame: The scope of work shall be completed 90 day's after contract is awarded and notice to proceed is given.

Quotation Submitted: The proposed quotation shall be good for 60 days upon awarding the contract.

Payment Schedule- One invoice will be submitted upon completed as agreed and approved by the Commission designee.

Mandatory Qualifications:

- Vendor replying to this Request for Quotation must have completed three (3) similar projects within the past five (5) years.
- 2. Qualified vendor must be a **Certified installer** of the proposed Heating unit or it's equal as bid
- 3. Qualified vendor shall provide proof of being in business for at least Five (5) years when replying to the request for quotation.
- 4. Qualified vendor must have experience in commercial HVAC units
- Qualified Vendor must be registered as a Vendor with the State of West Virginia prior to the project award.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF KANAWHA TO-WIT:
I, Ronaly L King, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that ELCO MECHA NICAL CONTRACTORS (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
ELCO MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS (Company Name)
By: Kould L K
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Date: August 24, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of August, 2018.
By Commission expires 3-30-2014 NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NOTARY
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

REQ No. ABCA 0517

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Elco MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS Authorized Signature: Hourly Lary Date: 8-24-16 State of WEST VIRGINIA County of KANAWHA , to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 24th day of August , 2016. My Commission expires 3-30-2014 , 20 ... AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Cautothe Carbonics



Agency Purchasing Division	
REQ.P.O#ABCA05	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, Elco Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	
of	Charleston			ny of Maryland
of	Schaumburg	,IL	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of	the State of
			Schaumburg , as Surety, are held and firmly bound	unto the State
of Wes	l Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Pe	ercent of Amount Bid (\$5%) for the pa	yment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind or	irselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and a	issigns.
		The second second		
D		-	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section	
•			tached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract	in witting for
пеаш	ng Unit - Alcohol Beverage	e Control Commis	SIOTI, INITIO, VV V	
		·		
	NOW THEREFORE,			
	(a) If said bid shall be reject (b) If said bid shall be acce	cted, or epted and the Princip	al shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or propo	sal attached
hereto :	and shall furnish any other bo	nds and insurance re	quired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects pe	rform the
agreem	ent created by the acceptance ad effect. It is expressly unde	e of said bid, then thi rstood and agreed th	s obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation sha at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder sh	all, in no event,
	the penal amount of this oblig			,
	TI 6 ((1) value and		the state and access that the ablimations of sold County and its band	lahali bo'in no
wav imi	he Surety, for the value recognized or affected by any exte	ceived, nereby stipuli nsion of the time with	ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety do	shall be in no as hereby
	otice of any such extension.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF P	rincinal and Surety b	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as a	re corporations
have ca		•	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	,
24th	•	2010	ma mana processing to a significant proper amount, in a	
Principa	it Corporate Seal		Elco Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	
•	•		(Name of Principal)	
			By Kourle J Jan	•
			(Must be President/o Vice President)	Г
	÷		. —	
			VICE TRESIDENT	
			(11.6)	
Surety (Corporate Seal		Fidelity and Deposit Company of N	laryland
			(Name of Surety)	
				la-
	•		By: Umbut V	
		-	Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed WVResident Agent Atto	rney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALE MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereby does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Andrew K. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly D. WILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE and Pamela V. LANHAM, all of Charleston, West Virginia, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as mery, and as its account and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds of undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Andrew K. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly L. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE, dated July 12, 2004.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gregot. Muny

Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

Bv:

Frank E. Martin Jr.

Frank & Martin

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2011

rasia D. alama